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Global Management Board
The Global Management Board (GMB) consists of the chairpersons of the
management boards of the country offices, the chairman of the GMB and the
president of the board of directors. The global management board focuses in
particular on the promotion of international cooperation and on overall operational
affairs.

Members

Matthias Thoma
EM / Partner
Chairman of the Global Management Board
matthias.thoma@ebp.ch

Bruno Basler
Partner
President of the Board of Directors
bruno.basler@ebp.ch
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Dr. Nicola Borregaard
EM
Chairwoman of the Executive Management of EBP Chile
nicola.borregaard@ebpchile.cl

Dr. Ludger Paus
EM / Partner
Chairman of the Executive Management of EBP Deutschland
ludger.paus@ebp.de

Rubens Spina
EM
Chairman of the Executive Management of EBP Brasil
rubens.spina@ebpbrasil.com.br

Christopher Steele
EM
Chairman of the Executive Management of EBP US
chris.steele@ebp-us.com

Christoph Zulauf
EM / Partner
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Chairman of the Executive Management of EBP Schweiz, Head of the Economy + Society Division
christoph.zulauf@ebp.ch
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